Schedule A

SCHEDULE OF ALL FEES AND CHARGES FOR Juice Prepaid Mastercard®

State: ALL		
ALL FEES	AMOUNT	DETAILS
Get started		
Card purchase	\$0.00	We do not charge a fee to purchase the card.
Monthly usage		
Monthly fee	\$0.00	We do not charge a monthly fee.
Add money		
PayToday option	\$2.99	Per PayToday direct deposit. See PayToday participating employer for details and eligibility.
Retail load	\$0.00	There are no fees assessed by Juice to add funds to your card. Third Party Fees may apply.
Green Dot reload	\$0.00	There are no fees assessed by Juice to add funds to your card via Green Dot. Third Party Fees will apply. For locations and details, go to: https://secure.attheregister.com/locations
Spend money		
ACH unload	\$2.50	Per ACH Unload
Green Dot unload	\$0.00	There are no fees assessed by Juice to unload funds via Green Dot, however, third party fees will apply. For locations and details, go to: https://secure.attheregister.com/locations
Get cash		
ATM withdrawal (US)	\$2.00	Per ATM Withdrawal (US). Third party fees apply. To avoid third party fees, locate an Allpoint ATM network: https://www.allpointnetwork. com/locator.aspx
ATM withdrawal (declined)	\$1.00	Per ATM Withdrawal (Declined)
Bank Teller Withdrawal	\$2.50	Per Bank Teller Withdrawal
Information		
Using your card outside the U.S.		
ATM withdrawal (int'l)	\$4.95 + up to 2%	Per ATM withdrawal (int'l). Third party fees apply. See "Sec. 19 Int'l Transaction Fee"
ATM withdrawal (declined) (int'l)	\$1.00	Per ATM Withdrawal (Declined (Int'I)
POS PIN debit purchase (int'l)	Up to 2% of the transaction amount	Per POS PIN debit purchase (int'I). See "Section 19 Int'I Transactions".
POS signature purchase (int'l)	Up to 2% of the transaction amount	Per POS signature purchase (int'I). See "Section 19, Int'I Transactions"
Other		
Inactivity	\$5.95	Charged after 90 Days for each month of inactivity, until new activity is conducted
ATM Balance Inquiry	\$1.00	Per ATM Balance Inquiry
Close card	\$10.00	Applied when cardholder requests account closure and the remaining funds distributed via paper check
Replace card	\$10.00	One replacement card per year at no charge
Expedited replacement card	\$30.00	Per expedited card delivery.
Custom Card	Up to \$9.95	Fee based on card image selected

Register your card for FDIC insurance eligibility and other protections. Your funds will be held at or transferred to Metropolitan Commercial Bank, an FDIC-insured institution. Once there, your funds are insured up to \$250,000 by the FDIC in the event Metropolitan Commercial Bank fails, if specific deposit insurance requirements are met and your card is registered. See *fdic.gov/deposit/deposits/prepaid.html* for details.

No overdraft/credit feature.

Ctoto: ALL

Contact Praxell, Inc. by calling 855-687-2114, by mail at Praxell Inc., Juice Cardholder Services, PO Box 315, New York, NY, 10018, or visit www.getjuicecard.com.

For general information about prepaid accounts, visit *cfpb.gov/prepaid*.

If you have a complaint about a prepaid account, call the Consumer Financial Protection Bureau at 1-855-411-2372 or visit cfpb.gov/complaint.